GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2792
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2012

NAVODAYA VIDYALAYAS
Balram Shri P.;Ponnam Shri Prabhakar;Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas sanctioned in districts having large concentration of SCs/STs population during
the last three years and the current year, State-wise;

(b) the details of proposals received for opening of these Vidyalayas from various States for the Twelfth Five Year Plan, State-wise;
(c) the decision taken on each proposal, State-wise; and

(d) the details of the funds sanctioned, released and utilised by these Vidyalayas during the last three years and the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) : The Government of India have sanctioned 20 Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas (JNVs) in the districts having large concentration of
SCs/STs population during 2008. Out of these, 19 schools have already been sanctioned as per the details annexed. Another school
is proposed to be opened at Sitapur in Uttar Pradesh as and when the State Government authorities make available suitable
infrastructure facilities.

(b) to (d) : The above stated Vidyalayas have been setup under the 11th Five Year Plan proposals only. The proposals to setup
additional Navodaya Vidyalayas under 12th Five Year Plan can be considered only after the 12th Five Year Plan is finalized.
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